

Child Care

NEWS BRIEF











Greetings from your Partners at the Tennessee Department of Human Services, Child Care Services Team!

We're E-mailing with a correction for potential candidates for Child Care Licensing Board of Review:

Seeking Candidates for the Child Care Licensing Board of Review

Members Needed

What is the Child Care Agency Licensing Board of Review?

The Child Care Agency Licensing Board of Review serves as a jury in civil enforcement actions initiated by the Department of Human Services and the Department of Children's Services against licensed child care providers. The board hears appeals for denial of license, civil penalties, and revocations. Hearings take place as needed on Wednesdays and are scheduled twice a month. Board members can seek reimbursement for travel expenses at the state rate for any mileage or expenses incurred for traveling to board hearings. At-large board members are contacted to inquire of availability when appeal hearings are scheduled.

What is needed?

The board is currently seeking candidates to fill three at-large board member vacancies.

If you are interested in serving as an at-large board member please contact and submit your resume' to the Recording Secretary, Mr. Shawn Garret, at ChildCareAppeals.DHS@tn.gov.

Note: The Child Care Services Newsletter sent on Friday, September 1, 2023, listed incorrect contact information for Shawn Garret.

Follow @TNHumanServices









©2020 Tennessee Department of Human Services 505 Deaderick Street Nashville, TN 37243-1403

<u>ChildCareServices.DHS@tn.gov</u> <u>Find Your Local Office</u>

<u>Manage</u> your preferences | <u>Opt Out</u> using TrueRemove™ Got this as a forward? <u>Son up</u> to receive our future emails. View this email <u>online</u>.

505 Deaderick Street, 17th Floor | Nashville, TN 37243 US

This email was sent to .

To continue receiving our emails, add us to your address book.

emma

<u>Subscribe</u> to our email list.